NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Award Number 19509
THIRD DIVISLION Docket Number SG-106901

Robert M, O'Brien, Refer.e
(Brotherhood of Railread Signalmen

PARTIES ©0 DISPUTE:  (
{Southern Pacific Company (Pacific Lines)

STLIDVENT OF CIAIM; Claim of the Ceneral Committee of tho Brotherhood of Railr.
Signalmen on the Southern Pacific (lompany that:

(1) The Southern Pagifie Company violatou the current Signalmen's ~or o
aenk eftective April 1, 1947 (reprinted April 1, 1953 including revisions) when 7.
“ailed -wl/or declined to apply the Scope Rule. vhich rosulted in the violatioo o
fule 0, by assigning the recognized signal worlt of justalline switch heaters t..
DOWer operated and/or spring switches at Worden and P..um, Nregon, Shasta Divio:ion
to emploves not covered by the Signalmen's Agreement,

(b) E, G, White, Signal Foreman; W, R, Andcrson, Lecad Signalman: (.,
Howdy and J. L, Brown, Signalmen, be allowed eight (8) hours each at their respec-
tive rates of pay for each of the following dates: November 30, December 1, I, 7,
6, 7, 3, %, LW 13 and 14, 1965, (Carrier's File: 816 152-192)
QP IN OF BOARD: The dispute arose when Carrier mssigned other than signal .-
ployes to install switch heaters it various locations on its

propertv,

The parties, the issues and the applicable 2ules are identical to ticuc
present in Award 19506, and for the reasons utated therein the ciaim will L

denied,

Uhite Petitioner argued before the Board that "it was necessary o
recowve the rail braces [rom the gauge plates, and the roller spring hanger
from Ul stock rails", the Statement of Clalm is Lh.ired to the worl of iastall-
ing thene switch heqters, hence there is no isoue Lolore us concerning vail
brace: nr roller hangers,

cTEDIGE: The Thicd Givision of the Adjustment Boaru, after siving the pactiec
to this dispute due notice of hearing tereon, and upon the whole
record aad all the evidence, finds and holds:

“hat the tarrier and the Employes ianvolved in this dispute are
respec .ol Carrier and dmployes within the ueaning ot the Railway lLabor fet,
as approved June 21, 1934
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That this Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over the
dispute involved herein; and

That the Agreement was not violated,
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Claim denied.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

ATTEST: A -

I’xecutive Sccretary

Dated at Chicago, Tllinois, this 30th day of November 1972,



